In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

Gnaen o nd - Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

SATURDAY

TR

15/06/2019 #193
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number I(T’ET,?’?'TIF’?W

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Powersolve Renewables Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Jeremy

Surname Karr

Liquidator's address

Building name/number| 24 Conduit Place

Street | London

Post town |(W2 1EP

County/Region I

ot ([ [ [

Country |

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Simon John 03::?&23:233% rell s about
Surname Killick another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 24 Conduit Place

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liguidator.

Street | London
|
Post town [WZ 1EP
County/Region ‘
e [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country !

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date ofs [ofs  ToTof1Te

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1 A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date ’[/)

Liquidator's signature | Sgnaure

X ﬂ/ X

P
Signature date "1 I? \ﬁ{"ng‘ I?%'W,?

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Bharat Shah

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

crenta Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

24 Conduit Place

| Address

London
Post town W2 1 EP
County/Regicn
Pastcode

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[ LTI T TT T ot miomaton

|Dx

Telephone

London.Paddington@begbies-trayr’\
020 7262 1199
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
or bhemebsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Powersolve Renewables Limited

on the 5 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Nk O Wit ce

Signed DO ~—

Dated S/ /1A




Powersolve Renewables Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 2,200.00 500.00
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment 2,000.00 450.00
Motor Vehicles 12,000.00 7.000.00
Stock 150.00 50.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,000.00

Signature boﬂﬁ-\ Date S/Q/ f‘l




Powersolve Renewables Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Septemnber 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 19,974.00
HMRC (non VAT) 10,978.61
HMRC (VAT) 10,144.94
41,097.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (33,097.55)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (33,097.55)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {33,197.55)

Signature 56*\-’\ Date g/é /1A




¥1:9} 6102 8unr GO

60°G1L0Z "18A DS Sdl

.ll(lmvﬂ

| jo | sbed

aunjeubis

§S°L60°LY Buijjeio) ssuuz ¢

00052'8 Sro 9ya uay ‘uolbuidiQ ‘1e8as YbiH 0z ‘esno piogels e 00ro
Sr6

000000} EAD '‘MuBn0D '2/29 X0 Od 'SRIIASS NPaID JBWoIsNY 'Ild yueg DGSH ‘1ebeuep sy Jld Hued DdsH LOHD
ZZ1 863N ‘euil uodn apiseomal ‘uojuagbuol

GsezL'Le 'MIIA B4 UOlUSg '9SNOH YHOMYIBAA Z0ZEdE Wooy ‘(Hun Buijpuey swie|d Aduaajosu)) SWOISNY) § anuaAsy NH 00HD

00'vee'lL XZS 6N 'elqeisung ‘sibay uojybnoH ued ||eH uoybnoH ‘'esnoH 3oIWIEA d17 2nsysd 0022

3 Ssappy awenN Aoy

sioypain Auedwon - g
PoIWIT SO|UEMBUIY SA|0SIaMO
d11 (jesuan) Jouhes] soiqbag



¥i:8L 6102 8unr go

0102 J8A DS Sdl

| Jo | ebeg

/J\(Ol/z ainjeubis

00l Bujjjeloy seuug AewipdQ L
Av8 55 'Ubnosogxaly
00001 00°L 0ol 00’1 Areuip0 ‘UCIUIMEG ‘ABAN MOPESY ‘818)ST {BLISNPU| SMOPES) LOILIMES OF HIBN.Q uyor Jiy 00OH
dn poen saleysisad saleyg anep
Jwy jelol  dn pajies  JO ON jeujwopN adAL ssalppy awepn Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwy] sojqemausdy sajoslamod
d11 (jenyuan) Joukel) seiqhieg



